








PLATES AND ACCESSORIES FOR MAIN HOPPER BOTTOM (TP500)

No. Cov.

Item No.

1

P

Description

cam PLATE, 8 Hole Sorghum
CaEy PLATE, 48 Hole Soy Bean
CaT0 PLATE, Blank

TP509 PLATE, 36 Hole Snap Bean

TP#H8 PLATE, 6 Hole Delinted Cottonseed
TPST  PL

4 Hole Velvet Bean

(&0} BRUSH, Cut-Off

8
9 TP485
10

BOLT, 5/16" x %" Carriage with
WASHER, 5/16" Flat and

Description

NUT, 5/16" Wing E‘S
CUT-OFF, Vegetable Drilling i%
CONVEYOR, Vegetable Drilling 2 2
SCREW 5/16” x 1" F. H. Machine with | £ 5
NUT, 5/16" Hex <

em  Cov,

-

No
WN4
TPIT
P63
CBI3
TS0

MAIN HOPPER BOTTOM (TP500A)

trTme

Description
NUT, %" Wing
AGITATOR, Secd
WASHER, 13/32" x 2" Flat
STIRRER, Colton Seed
BOTTOM, Main Hopper

Ttem
No.

[}

Cov.
No,
a0z
BS-4
HN3
TP501
BM-2

Description
CONVEYOR, Cotton Seed with
BOLT, 5/16" x 1" Stove (not shown) and
NUT, 5/16" Hex (not shown}

GEAR, 18 Tooth Plate
BOLT, %" x 114" Hex Head




STIRRING SHAFT ASSEMBLY (TP40)

(PLUS TPS3 AND 5/16" CARRIAGE BOLTS)

Cav
No Description
TP SPROCKET, 12 Tooth
2 TP3Z  BUSHING, Sprockel
3 BCT BOLT, 516 x 24" Carriage
4 HN3 NUT, 5/16" Hex
5 TP SUPPORT, Stirring Shaft Pipe —
15" x 1-7/16
L} TP42 BUSHING, Stirring Shaft Pipe Space —
14" x B
7 TPI BEARING, Dropping, Stirring and
G.A. Shaft
B TPZ VIBRATOR, Distributor Drive
§ TP SHAFT, Stirring—7/16" 5. x 103", with
- COTTER PIN, 3/16" x 1" (hidden) and
TP4  WASHER, 15/32" Sq. Hole, Flat (hid.) &
HN4 Nu ' Hex (hidden)
0 TPE4 FITTING, %" Straight Lubrication
11 TPM2 GEAR © Tooth Pinion
12 TP4l BUSHING Stirring Shaft Pipe Space —
15" x 1-15/16"
DROPPING SHAFT ASSEMBLY (TP44)
Item Cow,
No, Ha Deseription
I = COTTER PIN, 3/16" x 1"
2 TPI BEARING, Dropping, Stirring and
G.A. Shaft
a can FINGER, Dropping
4 Fwz Wi R, 1" Flat
5 WN-2  NUT, 14" Wing
6 BC-1 BOLT, " x %" Carriage
T TP FITTING, %" Straight Lubrication
8 calg SPROCKET, & Tooth
1 HN4 NUT, %" Hex
10 TP43  SHAFT, Dropping — 7/16" Sq. x 10"
1 TPz BUSHING, Sprocket
12 TP4T BUSHING, Dropping Shaft Pipe Space -
¥ ox 4-1/18"
13 Ceog PLATE, Steel Finger
14 TP46 BUSHING, Dropping Shalt Pipe Space -
"o A%
15 TP48  WASHER, 15/32" Square Hole Flat




PLATES FOR THE SINGLE GRAIN ATTACHMENT

000

Ttem  Cov, Item  Cov.
No. N Description No,  Ne Deseription
] CHd PLATE, 4 Cell Corn 13 TP534 PLATE, 10 Cell Comn—Single Cross
2 CB5  PLATE, 8 Cell Peanut (ot shown)
3 €806 PLATE, 16 Cell Peanut 14 TP537 PLATE, 16 Cell Peanut—Jumbo
4 CBOT  PLATE, 6 Cell Corn Gitot: shiown)
5 TP PLATE, 10 Cell Corn—Medium Flat 1§ TPSs8  PLATE. 10 Goll Gornargs Flit
6 TPs21 PLATE 10 Cell Corn—Small Round i
T THa28  PLATE, 10 Cell Corn—Medium Round
8  TP52  PLATE 10 Cell Corn—Large Round 16 TPSE  PLATE, 34 Cell Pennui-—Small
9 TP PLATE 16 Cell Soy Bean (oot shown)
W T FLATE, 18 Cell Sorghum 17 TP540  PLATE, 2 Cell Watermelon or V, Bean
Il TPS3  PLATE, 168 Cell Peanut—Large {not shown)
12 TP PLATE, 20 Coll Delinted Cottonsced 18 TPHM8 PLATE, 37 Cell Soy Bean (not shown)
SINGLE GRAIN ATTACHMENT BOTTOM (C900A)
L al \.l
ol6)
Iwm  Cov. 4 Cov.
Mo Nao. Description o, No. Description
I WN4  NUT. %" Wing 7 HN4  NUT, %" Hex
2 FW4  WASHER. %" Flat § TPS3  WASHER, 13/32" x 2' Flat
3 LWE  WASHER, 15" Lock 9 CB01 GEAR. 16 Toath Plate
4 CooB CONE. Adjustment £
5 TPI0  WASHER, Grain Attachment Plate 0 CH0 BOTTOM, Grab &itachmued
6 C04  PLATE, 4 Cell Corn 11 TPSIA  BOLT, %" x 13" Carriage



SINGLE GRAIN ATTACHMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY (TP91)

AR REA A

Hem  Cov, Item  Cowv.
Mo, No. Description No. No. Description

1 - COTTER PIN, 3/16" x 1" T cand GEAR, 10 Tooth Pinion

% TP48  WASHER, 15/32" Square Hole, Flat 8 TPOIA BUSHING, Grain Attach. Pipe Space —

3 TPH  SHAFT, Grain Attach—7/16" Sq. x 10" A 8

4 TP64  FITTING, %" Straight Lubrication O™ x 5.5/167)

5 TP1 BEARING, Dropping, Stirring and 8 TP32 BUSHING, Sprocket

G.A. Shaft
! SPROCKET, 8 Tooth
6 TPIIB BUSHING, Grain Attach, Pipe Space — ' C01° o
14" x 215%) 11 HN4 NUT, %" Hex
R P G
||‘|
\

Item  Caov, Tem  Cow.
No. No, Deseription No. No. Description

1 CE4S WHEEL HALF, Presser 5 TPST SPACER, Presser Wheel Pipe —

2 BC-E BOLT WU ox 13

3 BM-1 BOLT, % 1" Hex Head &  TPH SHAFT, Presser Wheel — Plain End

4 TP30 SHAFT, Presser Wheel—Sprocket End 7 HN3 NUT, 5/16" Hex



12" OPENING DISC ASSEMBLY (1963- )

TPE32 LESS BRACES (TP50) AND SPACER (TP51)

Ttem  Cov. 4
o, Mo, Diescription No. No. Dwscription
1 HNE NUT, Hex 7 TP313  BEARING, Disc (1963- )
2 LW6  WASHER, %" Lock 8 Msl SCREW, %" x %" F. H. Machine
& TPA4  SPACER. Dis Bearing (1963 9 TP518 BUSHING, Disc Bearing - %x3-%" Pipe
4 TPs3  EN Dise Bearing (1863-
3 TPIO  DISC Opetiing 10 TP49B AXLE, Disc Bearing
6 TPB4  FITTING, %" Straight Lubrication 11 HN2 NUT, %" Hex
12" OPENING DISC ASSEMBLY (BEFORE 1963)
TP43 LESS BRACES (TP50) AND SPACER (TP51)
i (T)
|
em "
Ko Description No. Mo, Deseription
1 NUT, 4" Hex 7 TP4IA BUSHING, Disc Bearing —
1 DHSC, 127 Opening 34" x 314" Pipe
-': :{r_l\_ﬁmﬁ Opening Disc & MS-1 SCREW, %" x %" F. H. Maching
5 X o 9 TP48B  AXLE. Disc Bearing
& TP 10 TP64 FITTING, '&" Straight Lubrication




No,
Ttem

[Ea

LX)

W

No.
Cov,
TPE0A
TPEOB

HN5

TPES
TPT2
HNS
TPT1
HNS
TPTIB

TPT0A

MISCELLANEOUS

Description

BRACKET, Rear Lift Yoko

SPACER, Rear Lift Yoke —
(Welded Assembly)

NUT, 7/16" Hex

BOLT, 7/16" x 5" Carriage

SHOVEL, Opening — 7" x 10"

BOLT, 7/16" x 144" Carriage with

NUT, 7/16" Hex (hidden)

BOLT, 7/16" x 3" Carriage with

NUT, 7/18" Hex

SPACER, Fortilizer Spout Yoke —
%" x 1" Pipe

YOKE. Fertilizer Spout

Item  Cov.
No. Nao,
1 calg
12 TP20B
13 HNG
14 TP20A
15 TP64
16 TP}
17 TPT3
18 TPT2
HNS
19 TP
20 HNS

Description
SPROCKET, 10 Tooth
BOLT, 14" x 4'2" Square Head with

4" Hex
. Dise Bearing —
15" % 34" Pipe

FITTING, %" Straight Lubrication
BEARING, Opening Disc
POINT, Cultivator — 2%" x §"
BOLT, 7/16" x 13" Carriage with
NUT, 7/16" Hex (hidden)
BOLT, 7/168" x 13" Carriage with
NUT, 7/16" Hex

NOTES




MODEL NO. TP-3A

MODEL TP-6A
SIDE DRESSER

MODEL TP6A SAME AS
MODEL TP3A. EXCEPT,
MODEL TPEA
WITH FIBERGLAS
FERTILIZER BOX

and

A tractar mounted Side Dressing Distributor for applying fertilizer to two rows at one time during the normal
cultivation procedure. The unit can be adjusted to distribute fertilizer at any normal rate per acre and can be
used on any normal width rows.

Item
No.
1
2

3

L}

Cov.
No.
TPEFA
SDazA
TP820
HC-5
HN3

Dweseription
BOX END, Front Fertilizer (Metal)
zer, Large
zer, Fiberglas
BOLT, 5/16" x 12" Carriage with
NUT, 5/16" Hex
BOX END, Rear Fertilizer (Metal)
BUSHING. Vibrating Pan
BOLT, 5/16" x 134" Carriage with
NUT, 5/16" Hex
BRACE, Rear Fertilizer Box
FRAME, Main Angle — Right
SPACER, Rear Frame (Same as SD80)
HOD, Adjusting — %" x 1414"
SUPPORT, Tappet Arm
BOLT, %" x 14" Carriage with
NUT, %" Hex
STANDARD, Main Wheel — Right
BOLT, %" x 814" Carriage with
NUT. %" Hex
STANDARD, Main Wheel — Left
BOLT, 5/16" x %" Carriage with
NUT, 5/16" Hex
BRACE, Wheel Scrape — Left
BRACE, Wheel Scrape — Right
BOLT, %" x 1" Hex Head wil
NUT. %" Hex
WHEEL, Cast Drive
BOLT, 7/16” x 744" Hex Head with
NUT 7/16" Hex and
BUSHING. Pipe (for DT)—Hidden
AXLE, Drive Wheel
BOLT, 5/168" x 1" Carviage wil

Item
No,

23
kil
5
06
n

TPalA
HN3
FW3
Lws
BC.9
HN4
SD35L
SDTTL
SDTTR
TPR
sD2F
SDEIL
SDERR
BC-13
HNS
SDT0A
SD70A
TPB4A
WH4
Fwd
TPa5
SDa7T
5080
HN4
LW4
SD3A
sD8

Description
NUT, 5/16” Hex
VIBRATOR, Drive Wheel
ARM, Steel Tappet
BRACE, Pull Arm Wheel
SPRING, No. 2 Vibrating
BOLT, 5/16" x 3%" Carriage with
NUT, 5/16" Hex and
WASHER, 5/16" Flat and
WASHER, 5/16" Lock
BOLT, %" x 1" Carriage with
NUT, %" Hex
FRAME, Main Angle — Left
SPOUT, Fertilizer — Left
SPOUT, Fertilizer — Right
BEARING, Pull Yoke
SPACER, Front Frame (Same as SDE0)}
YOKE, Front Pull — Left
YOKE, Front Pull — Right
BOLT, T/18" x 154" Carriage with
NUT, 7/16" Hex
YOKE, Fertilizer Spout
PAN, Vibrating (Riveted Assembly)
BOLT, %" x %" Hex Head with
NUT, %" Wing and
WASHER, %" Flat
GATE, Fertilizer Box Cut-Off
BRACE, Front Fertilizer Box
YOKE, Vibrating Pan
NUT, %" Hex (2}
WASHER, %" Lock
SCRAPE, Wheel
BUSHING, Wheel Standard (not shown)




NOTES






Gretchen Maltbie
Text Box

Gretchen Maltbie
Text Box




